Blutspenden bis zum 23.05.2025

Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Krummhorn 26736 - Pewsum
Grundschule
Woltzetener StralRe 13

Emsbiren 48488
Realschule
Hanwische Stra3e 11

Berge 49626 - Grafeld
Grundschule
Schulweg 7

Nordenham 26954
Stadthalle Friedeburg
Oldenburger StralRe 4

Friesoythe 26169 - Markhausen
DRK-Bereitschaft
Industriering 6

Nordleda 21765
Doérphuus
Otterndorfer StrafRe 13

Breddorf 27412
Sportzentrum
Zum Sportzentrum 1

Thedinghausen 27321
Gudewill-Schule
Jahnstralle 9

Uchte 31600
Grundschule
Hambruch 2

Garbsen 30823 - Havelse
Grundschule
Am Hasenberge 9



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-21:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
07:30-12:00 Uhr

Sachsenhagen 31553
DRK-Begegnungsstatte
Holztrift 5

Lamspringe 31195 - Graste
Ehemalige Schule
Windmuhlenstral3e 4

Bevern 37639
Schulzentrum - Aula
Schlof3 13

Hann. Minden 34346 - Hemeln
Walter-Kiihne-Halle (Sporthalle)
Sandweg 12

Papenburg 26871 - Papenburg - Obenende
Don-Bosco-Heim
Umlanderwiek rechts 3

Hildesheim 31134
McDonald's
Bavenstedter StralRe 48

Lehrte 31275
Rotkreuz-Zentrum
RingstralRe 9

Kalbe (Milde) 39624
Grundschule "Astrid Lindgren"
SchulstralRe 7

Leuna 06237 - Kétzschau
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
BahnhofstraRe 18

Wittenberg 06886
DRK-Kreisverbandshaus
Am Alten Bahnhof 11

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

21.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

Sangerhausen 06526
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Darrweg 2a

Bernburg (Saale) 06406
Martinszentrum
Martinstrafle 21

Bismark (Altmark) 39629
Mehrzweckhalle
PriesterstralRe

Zielitz 39326
Theater
Friedensring 1

Arnstadt 99310
DRK-Geschéftsstelle
Bierweg la

Zeulenroda-Triebes 07937 - Zeulenroda
Friedrich-Schiller-Gymnasium
Schopperstralie 26

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt
Blutspende-Spot im CORE
Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8

Bassum 27211 - Nordwohlde
Ludekes Gasthaus
Nordwohlder Dorfstral’e 5

Munster 29633
Ludwig-Harms-Haus
Kirchgarten 12

Schdningen 38364
DRK Ortsverein
MoltkestralRe 29

Grasberg 28879 - Adolphsdorf
Schutzenhalle
Adolphsdorfer Stral3e 249



21.05.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

21.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

21.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

22.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Baabe 18586
Kurverwaltung
Am Kurpark 9

Schwerin 19055 - SN-Nordstadt
Institut
Wismarsche Str. 298

Magdeburg 39120
Blutspende-Spot der Uni-Blutbank
Leipziger Stral3e 44

Diepholz 49356
PHWT
Am Campus 2

Wischhafen 21737
DRK Begegnungsstatte
Moorchaussee 4

Moormerland 26802 - Warsingsfehn
Schulzentrum
Theodor-Heuss-StralRe 3

Emsbiren 48488
Realschule
Hanwische StralRe 11

Badbergen 49635
Grundschule
Jahnstralle 1

Nordenham 26954
Stadthalle Friedeburg
Oldenburger StralRe 4

Lilienthal 28865
Schitzenhaus
Am Holze 2 A



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

FalRberg 29328
Grundschule

22.05.2025

16:00-20:00 Uhr Lerchenweg 1

Rehden 49453
Schule am Geestmoor
SchulstralRe 16

22.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Biucken 27333

22.05.2025 Kpt.-Koldewey-Grundschule

16:30-20:00 Uhr Himmelreich 1

Springe 31832
DRK-Zentrum
An der Bleiche 4 - 6

22.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Uslar 37170
Albert-Schweitzer-Schule
Karl-llse-StralRe 16

22.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Bremen 28279 - Arsten
Neuapostolische Kirche

22.05.2025

16:00-20:00 Uhr Arsterdamm 132a

Braunlage 38700
Schulzentrum
Elbingertder StraRe 11

22.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Salzgitter 38259 - Salzgitter-Bad
Realschule

22.05.2025

15:30-19:30 Uhr FriedenstraRe 5

Neuhaus 19273
Oberschule
KirchstralRe 35

22.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Dedeleben 38836
Geratehaus der Freiwilligen Feuerwehr
Ernst-Thalmann-Strale 15

22.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Landsberg 06188
Gymnasium

22.05.2025

16:30-20:00 Uhr Bergstrafe 19



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

22.05.2025
08:00-17:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

22.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

22.05.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

22.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Harzgerode 06493 - Konigerode
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Klausstral3e 158

Halle (Saale) 06116 - Buischdorf
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Delitzscher Stral3e 81

Weida 07570
Georg-Samuel-Ddrffel-Gymnasium
Ernst-Thalmann-Stralle 23

Schleiz 07907
Wisentahalle
An der Wisentahalle 1

Bad Blankenburg 07422
Stadthalle
Bahnhofstr. 23

Hesel 26835
Oberschule
Kirchstral3e 28

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt
Blutspende-Spot im CORE
Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8

Heidenau 21258 - Heidenau
Grundschule
Am Sportplatz 10

Vechta 49377
Injoy
Robert-Bosch-StralRe 6

Schdningen 38364
DRK Ortsverein
MoltkestralRe 29



22.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

22.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Cloppenburg 49661 - Bethen
SV Bethen
Bether Feldkamp 1

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Gustrow 18273
DRK-Palais "Viertes Viertel"
Lange Str. 41

Rostock 18059 - Rostock-Siidstadt
DRK-Blutspendeinstitut
Robert-Koch-Str. 10

Boizenburg 19258
Grundschule "An den Eichen"
Breitscheidstr. 32

Ihlow 26632 - Ihlowerfehn
Feuerwehrhaus
Alte Wieke 28

Weener 26826 - Holthusen
Gemeindezentrum
Lange Stral3e 10

Saterland 26683 - Sedelsberg
DRK-Bereitschaft
Hauptstral3e 77

Gnarrenburg 27442
Oste-Hamme-Schule
Hermann-Lamprecht-StralRe 2

Adendorf 21365
Grundschule
Weinbergsweg 13

Wilhelmshaven 26382 - Innenstadt
UCI Kino
BahnhofstralRe 22



23.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
11:00-14:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Syke 28857 - Barrien
Schule
An der Wassermihle 1

Stadthagen 31655
Schule 'Am Sonnenbrink’
Breslauer StralRe 15

Wendeburg 38176
Aue-Schule
Meierholz 44

Bad Gandersheim 37581 - Altgandersheim

Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Sonnenberg 3

Einbeck 37574 - Kreiensen
Grundschule
Am Thie 12

Bremen 28207 - Hastedt
Caroline-Kettler-Haus
Hastedter HeerstralRe 250

Wittmund 26409 - Ardorf
Grundschule
Bei der Kirche 3

Ummendorf 39365
Grundschule
Hinter der Burg

Flessau 39606
Grundschule
Flessauer BahnhofstralRe 12

Merseburg 06217
Carl-von-Basedow-Klinikum
WeilRe Mauer 52

Jessen (Elster) 06917 - Seyda
Grundschule
Triftstral3e 39



23.05.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

Dessau 06847
Institut Dessau
Altener Damm 50

Erfurt 99084
Radisson Blu Hotel
Juri-Gagarin-Ring 127

Kranichfeld 99448
Regelschule "Anna Sophia”
Grol3e Gebind 20

Henneberg 98617
Gasthaus Schwarze Henne
Zum Sechsacker 1

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt
Blutspende-Spot im CORE
Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8

Konigslutter am Elm 38154 - Boimstorf
Oldtimer-Paradies
Steinweg 14

Dohren 49770
Grundschule
DorfstraRe 11

Leer 26789 - Bingum
Ortsfeuerwehr
Bingumgaster Stralie 14

Riudershausen 37434
Mehrzweckhalle
HellbergstralRe 10a

Osnabrick 49080 - Wiste
Osnabricker Sportclub
Hiarm-Grupe-Stral3e 8

Fredenbeck 21717
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus - Schitz. Wedel
Am Schiel3stand 30



Fr
Fr

23.05.2025
08:00-15:30 Uhr

23.05.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Samtens 18573
Freiwillige Feuerwehr
Dorfplatz 1



